BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

In the Matter of Otter Tail Power
Company on behalf of Big Stone 11
Co-owners for an Energy Conversion
Facility Permit for the Construction
Of the Big Stone II Project
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DOCKET NO. EL05-022

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that on February 2, 2006, true and correct copies of the
following documents were served by United States first-class mail, postage prepaid, to the

recipients below:

« Order (Pro Hac Vice Admission, Sanjay Narayan)

+ Notice of Appearance (Sanjay Narayan)

+ Certificate of Service

Patty Van Gerpen
Executive Director

Public Utilities Commission
500 East Capitol

Pierre SD 57501

Thomas J. Welk

Christopher W. Madsen

Boyce Greenfield Pashby & Welk LLP
PO Box 5015

Sioux Falls, SD 57117-5015

John Davidson Jr.
USD School of Law
414 East Clark Street
Vermillion, SD 57069

Erin Jordahi-Redlin
Energy Campaign Coordinator
Clean Water Action

308 East Hennepin Avenue
Minneapolis, MN 55414

Karen Cremer

Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.

Pierre, SD 57105

Mary Jo Stueve
196 East 6th Street, No 401
Sioux Falls, SD 57104

Casey Davidson

Davidson Law Office
524 West Main Street
Vermillion SD 57069



Patty Van Gerpen:
John J. Smith:
Karen Cremer:
Thomas J. Welk:
David L. Sasseville:
Bruce Gerhardson:
Erin Jordahl-Redlin:
Mary Jo Stueve:
John Davidson Jr.:

Casey Davidson:
Pat Gallagher:
Bruce Niiles:
George Hays:
Mark Roifes:
Terry Graumann:
Carol Overland:
Steven Clemmer:
Michael Noble:
William Grant:
Jim Heisinger:

Elizabeth I. Goodpaster:

These documents were also served electronically on the following recipients listed on the

E-Service List and Interested Persons List:

patty.vangerpen{@state.sd.us
John.j.smith{@state.sd.us
karen.cremer{@state.sd.us
tiwelk@bgpw.com
dsasseville@lindquist.com
bgerhardson@ottertail.com
gjredlini@cleanwater.org
mj_stueve@hotmail.com
john.davidson@usd.edu
bgoodpaster@mncenter.org
davidsonlaw(@mchsi.com
pat.gallagher@sierraclub.org
bruce.nilles@sierraclub.org
georgehays@mindspring.com
mrolfes@otpco.com
tgraumann@otpco.com
overland@redwing.net
sclemmer{@ucsusa.org
noble@me3.org
billgrant@iwla.org
jheising(wusd.edu

Dated this 2nd day of February, 2006.
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